Community Resources

Emergency Numbers:
Ambulance, Fire, Police
North Bay Police Services

Ontario Provincial Police

911
705-472-1234

705-495-3878

Aboriginal Healing and Wellness Program
AIDS Committee of North Bay and Area
Alcoholics Anonymous

Arthritis Society

Brain Injury Sudbury and Area
Canadian Hearing Society

Canadian Mental Health Association
Centre for Disabled

Centre of Friends

C.N.I.B

Community Counselling Centre

Drug and Alcohol Information Line
Indian Friendship Centre

Multiple Sclerosis Society

Nipissing Crisis Centre

Nipissing Community Legal Clinic

North Bay, Parry Sound District Health Unit

Northeast Regional Health Centre

Pain Management Centre

Sexual Abuse/ Incest Survivor Support Group

Sexual Assault Help Line

705-472-2811, ext. 219

705-497-3560
705-474-7940
705-474-2350
705-670-0200
705-474-8090
705-474-1299
705-474-3851
705-474-0518
705-472-2710
705-472-6514
1-800-565-8603
705-472-2811
705-474-7122
705-474-1031
705-476-6603
705-474-1400
705-474-8600

705-474-8600 ext. 3850

705-472-6515
705-476-3355



